Printed in USA 08/03 P/N 69950 rev. B
WARNING . . . Not To Be Used for
Personnel Protection
Never use these products as sensing devices for personnel
protection. Doing so could lead to serious injury or death.
These sensors do NOT include the self-checking redundant
circuitry necessary to allow their use in personnel safety
applications. A sensor failure or malfunction can cause either an

45"
= 21.25 mmFocal Length =
Lens Selection Guide
Banner Engineering Corp. • Minneapolis, MN • USA
www.bannerengineering.com • Tel: 763.544.3164
P/N 69950 rev.P/N 69950 rev. B 17
Lens Options Table
The table below lists available C-Mount lenses. Use the link listed under Manufacturers Lens
Specifications for dimensions and aperture information where applicable.
Description Model P/N Manufacturer’s Lens Specifications
Standard C-Mount Lenses
4 mm LCF04 68884 See 4- to 16-mm Lens Specifications on page 18.
8 mm, focus locking LCF08 57298 See 4- to 16-mm Lens Specifications on page 18.
12 mm, focus locking LCF12 57299 See 4- to 16-mm Lens Specifications on page 18.
16 mm, focus locking LCF16 56522 See 4- to 16-mm Lens Specifications on page 18.
25 mm, plastic LCF25R 68885 http://www.isorainbow.com/pdf/lens_specs/g25_g25m_
g50.pdf
25 mm, focus locking, iris locking, metal LCF25LR 68886 http://www.isorainbow.com/specs/1_inch/g25.html
50 mm, focus locking, iris locking, plastic LCF50L1R 68887 http://www.isorainbow.com/pdf/lens_specs/s50wi.pdf
50 mm, focus locking, iris locking, metal LCF50L2R 68888 http://www.isorainbow.com/specs/1_inch/g50.html
75 mm, focus locking, iris locking, metal LCF75LR 70545 http://www.isorainbow.com/specs/1_inch/g75.html
High-Performance C-Mount Lenses
6.5 mm, focus locking LCF06LT 70031 http://www.tamron.com/cctv/23fm65.htm#specs
8 mm, focus locking LCF08LT 70032 http://www.tamron.com/cctv/23fm08l.htm#specs
12 mm, focus locking, iris locking LCF12LT 70033 http://www.tamron.com/cctv/23fm12l.htm#specs
16 mm, focus locking LCF16LT 70034 http://www.tamron.com/cctv/23fm16l.htm#specs
25 mm, focus locking LCF25LT 70035 http://www.tamron.com/cctv/23fm25l.htm#specs
50 mm, focus locking LCF50LT 70036 http://www.tamron.com/cctv/23fm50l.htm#specs
Lens Extension Kit
Lens Extension Kit LEK 69052 n/a